27.3 In case the contractor fails to employ the staff as aforesaid he shall be liable to pay a reasonable 

amount not exceeding a sum of Rs. 40,000 (Rupees forty Thousand only) for each month of 
default in the case of each Graduate Engineer and Rs.25,000(Rupees twenty five Thousand only) 
in the case of each Diploma Engineer. The decision of the Engineer-in-charge as to the number 
of Technical Staff to be adequate for the project and the period for which the required technical 
staff was not employed by the contractor and as to the reasonableness of the amount to be